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DHANAMAN]JURI

UNIVERSITY

DHANAMANIJURI UNIVERSITY, MANIPUR

SELECTION NOTICE
The 30t August, 2019

No. 2/3/2018-DMU: The following candidates are provisionally selected on the basis of the
results of Written Entrance Examination for admission to M.Sc. Zoology (1%t Semester) for the
academic session 2019-20 at Dhanamanijuri University, Manipur. The selected candidates
must admit to the respective Colleges mentioned below from 315t August to 5t September,
2019 during office hours. Candidates must produce relevant original documents at the time
of admission. Those candidate (s) who fail (s) to produce original documents at the time of
admission will summarily be cancelled.

D.M. College of Science

Unreserved Category

SI.  Roll Name Category Gender Cu. Tie Tie
No. No. Score Break Break
1 2
1 252 MONICA NINGTHOUJAM OBC F 87 58.3 70.8
2 315 SIDHARTHA YAMBEM OBC M 75 67.0 79.6
3 101 URIKHIMBAM BIPINCHANDRA OBC M 69 75.5 77.8
SINGH
4 110 THOKCHOM REEMA DEVI OBC F 69 71.4 75.2
5 309 SAPAM MIRANDA DEVI OBC F 69 70.9 73.6
6 186 |IRUNGBAM SHAKHENBI CHANU OBC F 69 67.2 73.2
7 133 LAISHRAM JACKSON SINGH OBC M 69 61.1 74.8
8 170 MENAKA KONSAM OBC F 67 56.1 71.2
9 20 KHUMUKCHAM PREMKUMAR OBC M 65 67.4 68.8
SINGH
10 117 SARANGTHEM MINERBA DEVI OBC F 64 69.7 69.0
11 189 KAYENPAIBAM MONORAMA DEVI OBC F 63 67.9 80.8
12 119 KHAMNAM LAXMI DEVI OBC F 63 58.6 73.0
13 243 ZV.NGALAYO ST F 63 57.3 66.2
14 103 HAOBIJAM LINTHOINGAMBI SC F 63 55.1 59.4
CHANU
15 112 ANJU KHUNDRAKPAM OBC F 61 72.9 80.8
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Scheduled Tribe Category

Sl. Roll Name Category Gender
No. No.

1 156 CH. KHAMHRING ANAL ST F

2 41 THONBAMLIU ABONMAI ST F

3 163 SINGYATPHI PHINAO ST F

4 108 GUILIANANG NEWMEI ST M

5 248 LAMNEIVAH KIPGEN ST F

6 165 LUNMINLEN DOUNGEL ST M

7 151 ESAMFOLE MARY ST F

8 231 LAMBOITHANG VAIPHEI ST M

9 321 SD MELODY CHIRU (SPORTS) ST F

Scheduled Caste Category

Sl. Roll Name Category Gender
No. No.

1 195 RIA DEVI KHWAIRAKPAM SC F

OBC Category

Sl. Roll Name Category Gender
No. No.

1 266 PREETI NAOREM OBC F

2 271 LAISHRAM PUSHPARANI DEVI OBC F

3 229 JULIYA KHULAKPAM OBC F

4 93 HUIDROM SAMSON SINGH OBC M

5 299 LONGJAM SHUSMA DEVI OBC F
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Cu.
Score

61
57
57
53
53
53
49
49
33

Cu.

Score

57

Cu.

Score

61
59

59
59
57

Tie
Break
1

60.0

69.6
64.6
60.5
53.3
52.7
62.8
56.6
62.3

Tie
Break
1

63.3

Tie
Break
1
54.1
69.1
66.9
59.5

65.2

Tie
Break
2

74.4

66.0
59.0
68.8
68.2
72.4
65.6
62.0
75.6

Tie
Break

66.0

Tie
Break

75.0
78.6

81.8
69.4
67.6



G.P. Women's College

Unreserved Category

Sl. Roll
No. No.
1 141
2 308
3 148
4 49
5 134
6 222
7 217
8 221
9 69
10 124
11 33
12 295
13 113
14 120
15 206

Name

MAYENGBAM MATOULEIBI
CHANU
HAOBAM DOLLY DEVI

SUSANTI NINGOMBAM
NEMHOILHING
BUYANAYUM PARWIN
RIZWANA

MONICA YUMNAM

HM SAINASH
NAMEIRAKPAM PUSPA DEVI
WAIKHOM MARILYN
THOKCHOM GREETIKA DEVI
THONGAM MIRANDI DEVI
THIYAM SONIA DEVI
ONISKA PHEIROIJAM
NINGTHOUJAM PREETY CHANU

Scheduled Tribe Category

Sl. Roll
No. No.

11
138
164
246

43
146
242

16
150
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Name

NULA HRINGWAR ANAL
JESSICA HMANGTE KOM

N. MONICA MOYON
EYEPEWELU WEZAH

NENG MARY

GAIBIDIMLIU PAMEI
CHAITHU FLORA AIMOL
GAIDUANLUNG KAMEI
POUKINDINLIU ZWEENAMAI

Scheduled Caste Category

SI.  Roll
No. No.

Name

1 77 NUNGLEPPAM INDIMALA DEVI

Category Gender

OBC

OBC
UR
ST

OBC

OBC

OBC

OBC

OBC

OBC

OBC

OBC
UR

OBC

OBC

Category Gender

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

Category Gender

SC
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Cu.

Score

65

61
59
59
59
57
57
57
57
56
55
55
55
55
55

Cu.
Score

49
47
45
43
43
43
43
41
39

Cu.

Tie
Break
1

61.5

53.5
62.4
60.1
52.8
60.1
57.7
55.9
51.7
67.7
65.2
64.3
62.2
61.9
60.6

Tie
Break
1

55.6

50.7
62.8
58.6
57.0
50.5
49.9
61.8
63.4

Tie

Score Break

53

1
53.9

Tie
Break

86

58.6
76.2
76.6
57.6
77.8
61.0
76.8
51.2
61.4
70.8
81.2
61.4
73.2
68.9

Tie
Break
2

69.4

67.4
64.6
69.0
69.6
63.0
66.4
66.2
64.0

Tie
Break

68.2



OBC Category

Sl. Roll Name Category Gender Cu. Tie Tie
No. No. Score Break Break
1 2
1 223  MISS TASMIM BANU OBC F 55 59.4 60.2
2 273 SUSHMA MAIBAM OBC F 53 71.0 61.4
3 78 MONICA YUMLEMBAM OBC F 53 70.2 76.6
4 45 KHUTHEIBAM BILKISH RANI OBC F 53 63.8 76.2
5 102 NGANGBAM MERINA DEVI (Ex- OBC F 51 63.6 64.2

Servicemen)

Note:

Cu. Score = Cumulative Score (Entrance Test Mark + Weightage for NSS/NCC/Swachh Bharat
+ Weightage for taking Honours)

Tie Break 1 = PC of B.Sc.

Tie Break 2 = Aggregate of XII

Sd/-

(Dr. Nivedita Lairenlakpam)
Registrar
Dhanamanjuri University
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